FORM PTO-1595

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Assistant Commissic Please record the attached	. 0000E400	tty. Docket No. 06753.0198
Please record the attached	100985400	
	original documents or co	py thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMEN
1. Name of conveying party Tetsuro IDE	0/0/00	me and address of receiving party(ies) me: YAZAKI CORPORATION
Additional names(s) of contact attached?Yes XX_No		ternal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	To	reet Address: <u>1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku</u> , kyo, Japan
<pre>X Assignment</pre> <pre>Security Agreement</pre>	Merger Change of Name	ty:
Other	St	ty: ZIP:
Execution Date: Februar	:	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached _Yes <u>XX_</u> No
09/ 2	260541	
Addit.	ty to whom 6. To	tal number of applications and patents
· /	ty to whom 6. To	
Addit Name and address of par correspondence concerni	ty to whom 6. To	tal number of applications and patents
Addit. 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Char	ty to whom 6. To ng document in pman arabow, Garrett 7. To	tal number of applications and patents volved 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Addit. 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charlington Mr. Ernest	ty to whom 6. To ng document in pman arabow, Garrett 7. To	tal number of applications and patents volved 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Addit. 5. Name and address of parcorrespondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapternal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Factorial Edunner, L.L.P.	ty to whom 6. To ng document in pman arabow, Garrett 7. To	tal number of applications and patents volved 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Name and address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charlington, Finnegan, Henderson, Finnegan, Henderson, Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address:	ty to whom 6. To in pman 7. To X	tal number of applications and patents volved 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Addit. 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charlinternal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F. & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. 15/99/PERRON 0000038 09260341	ty to whom 6. To ng document in pman	tal number of applications and patents volved 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charling and Address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charling and Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F. & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	ty to whom 6. To ng document in pman	tal number of applications and patents volved 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Addit. 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charlet F.	ty to whom 6. To in pman arabow, Garrett 7. To X P: 20005 8. Deposit	tal number of applications and patents volved _1
Addit. 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Charlet F.	ty to whom 6. To ng document in	tal number of applications and patents volved _1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account posit account posit account number:06-0916

PATENT REEL: 9812 FRAME: 0316

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: " CONNECTING STRUCTURE FOR COVERED WIRES "

for which I/WE execute					
herewith or on Patent on					
	373 (73 17	I CORPOR			
WHEREAS, a corporation of		APAN		who	ose post office
address is	1-4-28. Mit		o-ku, Tokyo,	Japan , wiic	se post dilice
(hereinafter referred interest in and to thi invention and the Lett	to as Assignee), is invention, the ters Patent to be	is desi applica issued	rous of secur tìon for Unit upon this app	ing the entire ed States Lett lication;	ers Patent on this
NOW THEREFORE, I which from assignee is transferred, and set cassignee, its lawful sand to this invention and all Letters Patent thereof; and I/WE here of the United States to cessors and assigns, i	s hereby acknowled over, and do here successors and as and this applica to of the United S by authorize and to issue all Lett	edged, I/eby sell, signs, mation, and tates what request	WE, as assign assign, tran y/our entire d all divisio ich may be gr the Commissint for this i	or(s), have so sfer, and set right, title, ns, and contir anted thereon, oner of Patent nvention to as	over unto the and interest in uations thereof, and all reissues and Trademarks
and, I/WE HEREBY consideration, communime/us respecting this when called upon to do desirable to perfect tassigns, execute all do oaths and generally do obtain and enforce probeing understood that by the assignee, its second consideration of the second consideration of the consider	invention and te o so, execute and the title to this divisional, conti o everything poss oper patent prote any expense inci	ee, its stify in deliver inventinuation, ible to dent to	successors an any legal pr all papers to n in said as and reissue aid assignee, r this invent	d assigns, any occeeding, sign hat may be ned signee, its suapplications, its successorion in the Uni	r facts known to a all lawful papers essary or accessors and make all rightful as and assigns, to ated States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY Declaration and Power (Application No application number of	, filed said application	his appl when kn	ication, to i own.	nsert here in) the filing	parentheses
1. Full Name of Sole of Tetsuro IDE	or First Assignor		nor's Signatu		Date 04/02/1999
Address c/o Yazaki Haibara-ch	Parts Co., Ltd. o, Haibara-gun,		206-1,	Nunobikibara,	Citizenship Japan
2. Full Name of Second	l Assignor	: Assig	nor's Signatu	re :	Date
Address				:	Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third	Assignor	: Assig	nor's Signatu	re :	Date
Address				:	Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9812 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 03/02/1999